
Woodland Station (North Region)
Heat Units – 2017 vs 2016 & 15 Year Average

Normal 4,263.6

2015 4,754.5

2016 4,577.0

2017 4,658.5

2017

% of Normal 109.3%

% of 2016 101.8%

% of 2015 98.0%

Cumulative Heat Units

March 1 - August 31, 2017
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Heat Units – 2017 vs 2016 & 15 Year Average
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March 1 - 15 68.1 43.2 190.0 190.0 63.1 48.1 189.5 189.5 65.4 42.2 162.4 162.4

March 16 - 31 68.3 48.9 249.0 439.0 70.9 44.9 239.0 428.5 68.0 43.4 203.6 366.0

April 1 - 15 68.1 47.1 219.0 658.0 74.4 49.4 283.5 712.0 69.6 43.5 203.0 568.9

April 16 - 30 72.3 50.5 276.5 934.5 77.3 48.6 299.0 1,011.0 74.7 46.1 260.5 829.4

May 1 - 15 80.3 52.3 349.0 1,283.5 79.2 53.2 348.0 1,359.0 79.2 49.4 319.6 1,149.0

May 16 - 31 83.8 52.7 403.5 1,687.0 83.1 54.4 412.0 1,771.0 80.8 51.0 366.1 1,515.1

June 1 - 15 82.7 53.2 374.5 2,061.5 88.2 56.2 438.0 2,209.0 85.9 54.8 409.8 1,924.9

June 16 - 30 94.6 61.6 526.5 2,588.0 91.2 56.5 462.5 2,671.5 89.1 55.3 437.6 2,362.5

July 1 - 15 94.7 57.6 497.5 3,085.5 89.1 56.5 447.5 3,119.0 91.4 56.5 464.7 2,827.2

July 16 - 31 94.9 58.3 537.5 3,623.0 94.2 57.7 527.0 3,646.0 92.1 57.2 506.3 3,333.5

August 1 - 15 91.1 60.5 491.5 4,114.5 92.4 54.9 460.0 4,106.0 90.3 55.0 445.4 3,778.9

August 16 - 31 94.8 59.2 544.0 4,658.5 89.8 55.1 471.0 4,577.0 91.1 55.5 484.7 4,263.6

2017 2016 15 Year Average


